1299999 - Total Other Non-U.S. Insurers 0 0 0 XXX (5) 0 0 (5) 5 0 0 0 0 0
1399999 - Total Affiliates and Others 0 0 0 XXX 10 0 0 (5) 5 0 0 0 0 0

  9999999 Totals 0 0 0 XXX 10 0 0 (5) 5 0 0 0 0 0
1. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are included in Column 6.
2. Amounts in dispute totaling $ are excluded from Column 15.

2
4

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

(a)

Issuing or
Confirming

Bank
Reference
Number

Letters of
Credit
Code

American Bankers
Association (ABA)
Routing Number Issuing or Confirming Bank Name

Letters of Credit
Amount

2
4

.1

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 1

NONE

Schedule F - Part 6 - Section 2

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

Schedule F - Part 8

NONE

25, 26, 27, 28

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 154,389,482 154,389,482

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 33,464,162 33,464,162

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 274,924 (274,924) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 6,430,198 6,430,198

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 4,487,840 4,487,840

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 194,558,766 4,212,916 198,771,682

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 34,984,878 3,166,038 38,150,916

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 7,649,748 7,649,748

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 38,390,062 1,297,568 39,687,630

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 489,055 489,055

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 250,690 (250,690) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 912,421 912,421

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 490,818 490,818

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 83,167,672 4,212,916 87,380,588

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 111,391,094 X X X 111,391,094

22. Totals (Line 38) 194,558,766 4,212,916 198,771,682

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [   ] No [ X ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (1) 0 0 0 0 0 1 (1) XXX

2. 2007 19,201 1,344 17,857 11,949 1,511 177 63 1,694 21 202 12,225 4,704

3. 2008 19,245 1,279 17,966 18,675 4,704 49 0 2,723 0 229 16,743 9,558

4. 2009 19,453 1,345 18,108 13,825 1,157 144 0 1,841 0 169 14,653 5,605

5. 2010 21,035 1,107 19,928 13,960 0 51 0 1,352 0 159 15,363 2,403

6. 2011 23,253 2,180 21,073 21,735 6,712 133 0 2,256 0 109 17,412 3,733

7. 2012 26,067 3,237 22,830 23,126 6,024 145 0 2,892 0 79 20,139 3,663

8. 2013 28,652 2,736 25,916 13,206 0 65 0 2,152 0 242 15,423 2,046

9. 2014 30,477 2,268 28,209 12,653 0 53 0 2,418 0 197 15,124 1,921

10. 2015 30,757 2,136 28,621 10,891 41 22 0 2,085 0 89 12,957 1,565

11. 2016 31,010 2,051 28,959 9,818 87 5 0 1,819 0 44 11,555 1,399

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 149,837 20,236 844 63 21,232 21 1,520 151,593 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 1

2. 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 0

3. 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 5 0

4. 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 7 0

5. 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 7 0 0 10 0

6. 106 0 0 0 4 0 1 1 12 0 0 122 2

7. 48 0 0 0 7 0 2 1 17 0 0 72 2

8. 28 0 0 0 16 0 5 3 35 1 0 80 2

9. 305 0 60 22 47 0 15 9 79 1 0 475 5

10. 496 0 92 34 76 0 24 15 135 2 0 771 18

11. 2,521 4 979 249 144 0 46 29 268 4 0 3,671 164

12. 3,535 5 1,132 306 300 1 96 59 561 9 0 5,244 194

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 20 0

2. 13,831 1,595 12,236 72.0 118.7 68.5 0 0 40.0 11 0

3. 21,452 4,704 16,748 111.5 367.8 93.2 0 0 40.0 0 5

4. 15,817 1,158 14,660 81.3 86.1 81.0 0 0 40.0 0 7

5. 15,374 1 15,373 73.1 0.1 77.1 0 0 40.0 0 10

6. 24,247 6,713 17,534 104.3 307.9 83.2 0 0 40.0 106 16

7. 26,237 6,026 20,211 100.7 186.2 88.5 0 0 40.0 48 24

8. 15,507 4 15,503 54.1 0.1 59.8 0 0 40.0 28 52

9. 15,632 33 15,599 51.3 1.4 55.3 0 0 40.0 343 132

10. 13,821 92 13,728 44.9 4.3 48.0 0 0 40.0 554 218

11. 15,600 374 15,226 50.3 18.2 52.6 0 0 40.0 3,246 425

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 4,356 888

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX (17) 0 0 0 2 0 20 (15) XXX

2. 2007 14,858 207 14,651 9,961 3 390 0 1,289 1 432 11,636 5,310

3. 2008 14,752 96 14,656 8,672 0 339 0 952 0 428 9,963 5,010

4. 2009 14,702 104 14,598 10,191 0 336 0 812 0 457 11,339 4,601

5. 2010 15,342 89 15,253 10,567 12 355 0 998 0 604 11,908 2,688

6. 2011 16,173 77 16,096 11,279 0 413 0 1,212 0 618 12,904 2,710

7. 2012 16,714 92 16,622 10,809 0 412 0 1,415 0 564 12,636 2,637

8. 2013 16,832 6 16,826 11,048 0 348 0 1,826 0 441 13,222 2,431

9. 2014 17,028 6 17,022 9,765 0 219 0 1,598 0 396 11,582 2,473

10. 2015 17,380 6 17,374 8,515 0 111 0 1,435 0 269 10,061 2,164

11. 2016 18,047 5 18,042 5,781 0 19 0 1,080 0 99 6,880 1,644

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 96,571 15 2,942 0 12,619 1 4,328 112,116 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1

2. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0

3. 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

4. 10 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 15 0

5. 86 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 5 0 0 97 2

6. 87 0 0 0 15 0 1 0 12 0 0 114 2

7. 90 0 0 0 31 0 2 0 24 1 0 146 2

8. 782 0 0 0 41 0 2 0 32 1 0 856 18

9. 1,965 0 0 0 151 0 8 2 117 3 0 2,236 51

10. 3,873 0 0 0 268 0 14 3 207 5 0 4,354 163

11. 6,390 0 717 32 625 0 34 7 484 11 0 8,198 530

12. 13,305 0 717 32 1,140 0 61 14 883 21 0 16,040 770

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 10 0

2. 11,650 4 11,646 78.4 1.9 79.5 0 0 40.0 10 0

3. 9,967 0 9,967 67.6 0.0 68.0 0 0 40.0 4 0

4. 11,355 0 11,354 77.2 0.1 77.8 0 0 40.0 10 5

5. 12,017 12 12,005 78.3 13.7 78.7 0 0 40.0 86 11

6. 13,018 0 13,018 80.5 0.6 80.9 0 0 40.0 87 27

7. 12,783 1 12,782 76.5 1.0 76.9 0 0 40.0 90 56

8. 14,079 1 14,078 83.6 20.7 83.7 0 0 40.0 782 74

9. 13,823 5 13,818 81.2 75.8 81.2 0 0 40.0 1,965 271

10. 14,424 8 14,415 83.0 134.5 83.0 0 0 40.0 3,873 482

11. 15,129 51 15,078 83.8 1,015.8 83.6 0 0 40.0 7,075 1,124

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 13,990 2,050

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2007 2,371 33 2,338 402 0 26 0 50 0 5 478 277

3. 2008 2,309 90 2,219 672 0 39 0 68 0 15 779 292

4. 2009 2,246 95 2,151 952 52 39 0 42 0 13 981 276

5. 2010 2,284 94 2,190 863 50 46 5 45 0 27 899 173

6. 2011 2,405 59 2,346 887 0 74 0 53 0 18 1,014 161

7. 2012 2,567 14 2,553 1,121 0 79 0 100 0 19 1,300 183

8. 2013 2,807 14 2,793 882 0 96 0 148 0 22 1,126 213

9. 2014 3,052 14 3,038 904 0 80 0 92 0 13 1,076 213

10. 2015 3,305 14 3,291 727 0 46 0 118 0 19 891 201

11. 2016 3,547 5 3,542 496 0 27 0 98 0 13 621 147

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 7,906 102 552 5 814 0 164 9,165 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

7. 20 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 26 1

8. 317 0 15 2 7 0 2 1 17 0 0 354 3

9. 296 0 35 6 17 0 5 3 39 1 0 381 7

10. 796 0 36 6 20 0 6 4 46 1 0 892 18

11. 454 0 476 79 59 0 18 12 139 4 0 1,051 43

12. 1,883 0 562 94 105 0 31 21 246 7 0 2,705 72

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 478 0 478 20.2 0.0 20.4 0 0 40.0 0 0

3. 779 0 779 33.7 0.0 35.1 0 0 40.0 0 0

4. 1,033 52 981 46.0 54.7 45.6 0 0 40.0 0 0

5. 954 55 899 41.8 58.5 41.1 0 0 40.0 0 0

6. 1,015 0 1,015 42.2 0.2 43.3 0 0 40.0 0 1

7. 1,326 0 1,326 51.7 3.3 51.9 0 0 40.0 20 6

8. 1,484 4 1,480 52.9 31.0 53.0 0 0 40.0 330 24

9. 1,468 10 1,457 48.1 73.5 48.0 0 0 40.0 325 57

10. 1,795 11 1,783 54.3 80.7 54.2 0 0 40.0 826 66

11. 1,767 95 1,672 49.8 1,902.2 47.2 0 0 40.0 851 200

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 2,351 354

37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2007 379 25 354 155 0 4 0 19 0 0 178 101

3. 2008 345 36 309 42 0 0 0 7 0 0 49 30

4. 2009 316 38 278 297 0 2 0 49 0 0 348 46

5. 2010 324 38 286 94 0 0 0 14 0 0 108 32

6. 2011 365 34 331 246 0 1 0 36 0 0 283 39

7. 2012 406 38 368 211 0 1 0 45 0 0 257 41

8. 2013 475 70 405 92 0 1 0 29 0 0 122 27

9. 2014 507 70 437 288 0 0 0 65 0 0 353 39

10. 2015 548 71 477 252 0 0 0 74 0 0 326 33

11. 2016 572 80 492 77 0 0 0 31 0 0 108 16

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 1,754 0 9 0 369 0 0 2,132 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0

7. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 0

8. 0 0 10 2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 11 0

9. 1 0 15 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 16 0

10. 19 0 24 5 0 0 1 0 8 1 0 47 0

11. 41 0 198 37 2 0 6 1 36 3 0 242 6

12. 61 0 248 46 2 0 9 2 53 5 0 320 6

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 178 0 178 47.0 0.0 50.3 0 0 40.0 0 0

3. 49 0 49 14.2 0.0 15.9 0 0 40.0 0 0

4. 348 0 348 110.1 0.0 125.2 0 0 40.0 0 0

5. 108 0 108 33.3 0.0 37.8 0 0 40.0 0 0

6. 285 0 285 78.1 0.6 86.1 0 0 40.0 0 2

7. 260 0 260 64.1 0.8 70.6 0 0 40.0 0 3

8. 135 2 133 28.5 3.2 32.9 0 0 40.0 8 3

9. 372 3 369 73.4 4.4 84.5 0 0 40.0 14 3

10. 378 5 373 69.1 7.7 78.2 0 0 40.0 39 8

11. 391 42 350 68.4 52.1 71.0 0 0 40.0 202 40

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 263 58

38

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1E - COMMERCIAL MULTIPLE PERIL
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 8 0 10 5 4 0 1 17 XXX

2. 2007 6,295 227 6,068 2,916 363 392 65 338 1 62 3,217 424

3. 2008 6,062 257 5,805 2,694 522 995 336 366 0 27 3,197 490

4. 2009 6,052 232 5,820 2,157 124 265 0 239 0 34 2,537 432

5. 2010 6,276 225 6,051 2,562 56 390 0 221 3 37 3,114 466

6. 2011 6,687 436 6,251 4,575 1,179 252 0 470 2 247 4,116 594

7. 2012 7,319 415 6,904 3,170 666 196 0 393 0 64 3,093 504

8. 2013 8,178 455 7,723 3,106 0 363 26 416 0 77 3,859 442

9. 2014 8,838 420 8,418 3,625 0 203 0 665 0 17 4,493 467

10. 2015 9,563 394 9,169 3,156 0 131 0 860 0 75 4,147 387

11. 2016 10,073 338 9,735 1,718 1 36 0 627 0 38 2,380 236

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 29,687 2,911 3,233 432 4,599 6 679 34,170 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 36 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

2. 10 0 6 1 2 0 2 1 4 0 0 22 0

3. 47 47 11 2 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 14 1

4. 6 0 17 4 3 0 2 1 5 0 0 27 0

5. 14 0 26 6 4 0 3 1 7 0 0 46 0

6. 62 0 46 11 11 0 7 2 18 1 0 130 2

7. 78 0 51 12 17 1 12 4 29 1 0 169 1

8. 382 0 60 14 46 1 32 10 78 2 0 570 5

9. 665 0 121 28 88 3 61 20 151 5 0 1,031 14

10. 1,573 4 287 67 159 5 110 36 273 9 0 2,282 32

11. 1,028 0 2,088 484 304 9 211 69 521 16 0 3,573 55

12. 3,901 83 2,712 629 635 19 441 145 1,090 34 0 7,869 111

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 4 0

2. 3,670 431 3,239 58.3 189.9 53.4 0 0 40.0 15 7

3. 4,119 908 3,211 67.9 353.2 55.3 0 0 40.0 8 6

4. 2,693 129 2,564 44.5 55.5 44.1 0 0 40.0 19 8

5. 3,227 66 3,160 51.4 29.5 52.2 0 0 40.0 34 12

6. 5,441 1,195 4,246 81.4 274.1 67.9 0 0 40.0 97 33

7. 3,945 683 3,262 53.9 164.6 47.2 0 0 40.0 117 52

8. 4,483 54 4,429 54.8 11.9 57.3 0 0 40.0 428 141

9. 5,580 56 5,524 63.1 13.2 65.6 0 0 40.0 758 273

10. 6,549 120 6,429 68.5 30.4 70.1 0 0 40.0 1,790 493

11. 6,533 580 5,953 64.9 171.6 61.2 0 0 40.0 2,632 941

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 5,902 1,967

39

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Occ

NONE

Schedule P - Part 1F - Med Pro Liab Clm

NONE

40, 41

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE WESTERN RESERVE MUTUAL CASUALTY COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1G - SPECIAL LIABILITY (OCEAN MARINE,
AIRCRAFT (ALL PERILS), BOILER AND MACHINERY)

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2007 69 47 22 27 27 0 0 4 0 0 4 XXX

3. 2008 96 65 31 61 61 0 0 7 0 0 7 XXX

4. 2009 110 74 36 57 57 0 0 5 0 0 5 XXX

5. 2010 132 89 43 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

6. 2011 154 106 48 44 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

7. 2012 182 126 56 32 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

8. 2013 226 159 67 46 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

9. 2014 248 177 71 54 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

10. 2015 289 211 78 58 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

11. 2016 352 267 85 91 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 486 486 0 0 16 0 0 16 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0